Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

Creative Europe: Culture

Support for European Cooperation Projects related to the European Year of cultural Heritage 2018
Demand by Country (project leader) - Submitted/Selected projects

Application

country code

Application country name

Number of
submitted

Total grant
requested

Number of
selected

Total grant
awarded

Project Leader
success rate

MK*
NL
NO
PL
PT
RO

Albania
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Belgium
Bulgaria
Czech Republic
Germany
Denmark
Estonia
Spain
Finland
France
Greece
Croatia
Hungary
Iceland
Italy
Latvia
former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Portugal

Romania

projects

P PR NN PR

1/2

199.900,00 €
468.869,16 €
1.232.680,00 €
118.905,59 €
199.999,50 €
239.539,00 €
563.046,86 €
15.000,00 €
481.483,58 €
191.158,59 €
1.500.444,40 €
319.884,80 €
199.000,00 €
393.000,00 €
195.550,66 €
1.554.720,08 €
194.766,00 €
92.458,00 €
304.200,00 €
307.348,00 €
79.000,00 €
198.000,00 €
199.996,80 €

projects

N B~ PN

799.680,00 €

200.000,00 €

233.892,52 €

191.158,59 €

700.994,40 €

259.884,80 €

200.000,00 €

768.250,44 €

304.200,00 €

181.368,00 €

198.000,00 €

44,44%

33,33%

50,00%

100,00%

44,44%

66,67%

50,00%

41,67%

100,00%

50,00%

100,00%




RS
SE
SI

UK
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Serbia
Sweden
Slovenia

United Kingdom

6
1
3
1

77

632.834,76 €
200.000,00 €
595.989,83 €
200.000,00 €

10.877.775,61€ **

3 324.229,00 € 50,00%
1 197.989,83 € 33,33%
1 200.000,00 € 100,00%
29 4.759.647,58 € 37,66%

* Provisional code which does not prejudge in any way the definitive nomenclature for this country,
which will be agreed following the conclusion of negotiations currently taking place under the auspices of the United Nations.
** Please note that the Total Grant Requested in the table provided includes all the grant requests sent to the Agency from eligible, ineligible and inadmissible proposals. This total does not
include the numbers from inadmissible proposals that did not provide the Agency with a total budget or a valid eform indicating this total budget. This total should therefore be considered as

indicative.
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