

Creative Europe: Culture

## Support for European Cooperation Projects related to the European Year of cultural Heritage 2018 Demand by Country (project leader) - Submitted/Selected projects

Application country code	Application country name	Number of submitted projects	Total grant requested	Number of selected projects	Total grant awarded	Project Leader success rate
AL	Albania	2	199.900,00€			
BA	Bosnia and Herzegovina	3	468.869,16 €			
BE	Belgium	9	1.232.680,00 €	4	799.680,00 €	44,44%
BG	Bulgaria	1	118.905,59 €			
CZ	Czech Republic	1	199.999,50 €			
DE	Germany	4	239.539,00 €			
DK	Denmark	3	563.046,86 €	1	200.000,00€	33,33%
EE	Estonia	1	15.000,00 €			
ES	Spain	4	481.483,58 €	2	233.892,52€	50,00%
FI	Finland	1	191.158,59 €	1	191.158,59€	100,00%
FR	France	9	1.500.444,40 €	4	700.994,40 €	44,44%
GR	Greece	3	319.884,80 €	2	259.884,80 €	66,67%
HR	Croatia	1	199.000,00 €			
HU	Hungary	2	393.000,00€	1	200.000,00€	50,00%
IS	Iceland	1	195.550,66 €			
IT	Italy	12	1.554.720,08 €	5	768.250,44 €	41,67%
LV	Latvia	1	194.766,00 €			
MK*	former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia	1	92.458,00 €			
NL	Netherlands	2	304.200,00 €	2	304.200,00€	100,00%
NO	Norway	2	307.348,00 €	1	181.368,00 €	50,00%
PL	Poland	1	79.000,00 €			
PT	Portugal	1	198.000,00 €	1	198.000,00€	100,00%
RO	Romania	1	199.996,80 €			



## Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

Creative Europe: Culture

RS	Serbia	6	632.834,76 €	3	324.229,00€	50,00%
SE	Sweden	1	200.000,00 €			
SI	Slovenia	3	595.989,83 €	1	197.989,83 €	33,33%
UK	United Kingdom	1	200.000,00 €	1	200.000,00€	100,00%
	Sum :	77	10.877.775,61€ **	29	4.759.647,58 €	37,66%

<sup>\*</sup> Provisional code which does not prejudge in any way the definitive nomenclature for this country,

which will be agreed following the conclusion of negotiations currently taking place under the auspices of the United Nations.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Please note that the Total Grant Requested in the table provided includes all the grant requests sent to the Agency from eligible, ineligible and inadmissible proposals. This total does not include the numbers from inadmissible proposals that did not provide the Agency with a total budget or a valid eform indicating this total budget. This total should therefore be considered as indicative.